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Thank you for your purchase!

Instructions
made easy

Read instructions
or watch easy-to-
follow video.

Register your
product

Receive exclusive
deals and register
your product.

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/76609i. Scan code or visit byjasco.com/deals.

— -
? % Having problems?
Let us know how we can help.

For additional JascoPro products, visit

] . Call 1-833-981-0170, M-F.
our website www.byjasco.com.
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. Turn off power to the light bulb socket where
installation will occur.

Z-Wave SmartStart Inclusion

When initially powered, the bulb is in SmartStart
inclusion mode. If your hub supports SmartStart,
scan the QR code.

Z\WAVE DSK

DSK : —
XXXXX
-25651-22671
-26939-47599
-19612-25872
-47752

Figure 1

NOTE: SmartStart enabled products can be added
into a Z-Wave network by scanning the QR code on
the product with a controller providing SmartStart
inclusion. No further action is required and the
SmartStart product will be added automatically
within 10 minutes of being switched on in the
network vicinity.

N
)

2. Screw the smart LED bulb into the socket.

Z-Wave Classic Inclusion

1. To change to classic inclusion mode, turn bulb
OFF, then ON three times. The bulb rapidly
flashes four times to indicate classic mode.

2. To change back to SmartStart inclusion mode,
turn the bulb OFF, then ON three times. The
bulb rapidly flashes six times to indicate
SmartStart mode.

st 2nd 3rd
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

0-3 sec. 0-3 sec. 0-3 sec.

NOTE: The bulb attempts to connect in either

inclusion mode for 10 seconds. If not found after 10

seconds, cycle the bulb OFF/ON to restart the

inclusion mode.

3. In either method, the bulb flashes twice to
indicate it was added to the network.

NOTE: The bulb remains in the last known inclusion

mode when cycled OFF/ON once.

You have complete control to turn your fixture
ON/OFF according to groups, scenes, schedules
and interactive automations programmed by

your controller.

If your Z-Wave certified controller features remote
access, you can control your fixture from your
mobile devices.

If prompted by the controller to enter the S2 security
code, refer to the QR code/security number on the
side of the box or the QR code label on the product
(see Figure 1). Enter the 5-digit code.

SPECIFICATIONS — IMPORTANT! AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS ESPECIFICACIONES iIMPORTANTE!

ZWT7106

Power: 120VAC, 60Hz, 8W

Signal (frequency): 908.4/916MHz

Z—\/\éa\‘/e range: Up to 150ft. line of sight between the wireless controller and the closest Z-Wave receiver
module

Operating temperature range: 32-104° F (0-40° C)

For indoor use only

Specifications subject to change without notice due to continuing product improvement

FEATURES

Get to you know your new Z-Wave smart device

Brightness: 800 lumens (equivalent to 60W incandescent bulb)

Power consumption: 8W

Color temperature: 2700K

Replaces A19 light bulbs

Remote ON/OFF and brightness control via the Z-Wave controller

This Z-Wave device has advanced features that allow you to customize your
experience. These features can only be adjusted by a Z-Wave enabled controller
that supports the Z-Wave configuration command class. For a complete list of
adjustable configurations, visit www.ezzwave.com/config

Z-WAVE INTEROPERABILITY

This product can be included and operated in any Z-Wave network with other Z-Wave certified devices from
other manufacturers and/or other applications. All non-battery operated nodes within the network will act as
repeaters regardless of vendor to increase reliability of the network.

This device supports Lifeline (association group 1) supporting 5 nodes for lifeline communication. Group
1T must be assigned the node ID of the primary controller where unsolicited notifications will be sent. The
Z-Wave controller should set this association automatically after inclusion. Lifeline association only supports
the “Device Reset Locally” function. Refer to the instructions of your controller for any available details on
how this can be set.

PATENTS/PATENTS PENDING WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

All brand names shown are trademarks of their respective owners.

MADE IN CHINA

Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114,
This Jasco product has a 5-year limited warranty. Visit www.byjasco.com for warranty details.
Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-833-981-0170, M-F.
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CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES — IMPORTANT! CONFIGURATIONS POSSIBLES

ZWT7106

Tension : 120VCA, 60Hz, 8W

Signal (fréquence) : 908.4/916MHz

Portée Z-Wave : Distance a vue entre la télécommande et le module de réception Z-Wave le plus proche
allant jusqu'a 150 pi (45.7m)

Plage de températures de fonctionnement : 32-104° F (0-40° C)

Utilisation intérieure uniquement

Envra\son d'améliorations continues du produit, les spécifications peuvent faire I'objet de changements sans
préavis

ARACTERISTIQUES

Familiarisez-vous avec Putilisation de votre nouvel appareil Z-Wave

Luminosité : 800 lumens (équivalent & une ampoule a incandescence de 60W)
Consommation délectricité : 8W

Température de la couleur : 2700K

Remplace les ampoules A19

Commande a distance de la mise en marche, de l'arrét et de la luminosité a
I'aide de la télécommande Z-Wave

Cet appareil Z-Wave posséde des fonctions avancées qui vous permettent de
personnaliser votre expérience. Ces fonctions ne peuvent étre réglées que par
une télécommande compatible avec la technologie Z-Wave qui prend en charge
la classe de commandes de configuration Z-Wave. Pour accéder a une liste
compléte de configurations, visitez le site suivant : www.ezzwave.com/config.

INTEROPERABILITE ENTRE LES DISPOSITIFS Z-WAVE

Ce produit peut étre utilisé dans un réseau Z-Wave avec d'autres appareils certifiés Z-Wave produits par
d'autres fabricants et d'autres applications. Tous les noeuds fonctionnant sans pile au sein du réseau joueront
le role de répétiteurs, quel que soit le fournisseur, afin de rehausser la fiabilité du réseau

Cet appareil prend en charge la ligne de sécurité (groupe d'association 1) pour cinq nceuds de
communication par ligne de sécurité. Au groupe 1 doit étre attribué I''D de nceud du contréleur principal
auquel seront envoyées des notifications non sollicitées. Le controleur Z-Wave doit régler automatiguement
cette association aprés l'inclusion. L'association de ligne de sécurité prend seulement en charge la fonction «
Device Reset Locally » (appareil réinitialisé localement). Reportez-vous aux instructions de votre contréleur
pour obtenir tous les détails disponibles sur la fagon de le régler.

BREVETS/BREVETS EN ATTENTE WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

Tous les noms de marque sont des marques de commerce de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

Distribué par Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 East Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114,

Ce produit Jasco a une garantie limitée de 5 ans. Visitez le site www.byjasco.com pour obtenir des détails sur
la garantie.

Des questions? Veuillez communiquer avec notre service & la clientéle aux Etats-Unis au 1-833-981-0170, du
lundi au vendredi

©JASCO 2024 | ZWT7106 | 76609 | 09/10/24 v2

Parameter 1 6

Enable
ramping
on power up

Light level

Description
on power up

Bytes 1 1

0 (Default),

Valid Values 1,2

0 (Default), 1

0 = Bulb turns
on to 100%

0=Turnto
brightness
level instantly

1 =Bulb turns
to last“non-

Value zero”
Definition brightness
1=Ramp up
level

to brightness

level
2 = Bulb turns ceve

to last level
including off

Parametre 1 6
Niveau Autoriser la
D ot d'éclairage montée en
escription | 5 1a mise sous | puissanceala
tension mise sous tension

Octets 1 1

Valeurs O Par Attt 1o (par défaut), 1
0=Lampoule
sallumea100% 0 =Passage
instantané au
1 =Lampoule niveau de
passe audernier | | minosité
Définiti niveau de
efinition luminosité 3
delavaleur | _ ... que zéro 1= Montee en
puissance
2 =l'ampoule jusquau
passe au dernier niveau de
niveau, y compris|  luminosité

le niveau éteint

ZWT7106

Alimentacion: 120VCA, 60Hz, 8W

Sefal (frecuencia): 908.4/916MHz

Alcance de Z-Wave: Hasta 150 pies (45.7m) en linea recta entre el controlador inaldmbrico y el modulo
receptor Z-Wave mas cercano

Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: 32-104° F (0-40° C)

Para uso en interiores exclusivamente

Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso por las constantes mejoras a gque se someten
los productos

CARACTERISTICAS

Caracteristicas principalesde su nuevo dispositivo Z-Wave

Brillo: 800 lumenes (equivalente a una bombilla incandescente de 60W)
Consumo de potencia: 8W

Temperatura de color: 2700K

Reemplaza bombillas de luz A19

Control remoto de ENCENDIDO/APAGADO v brillo a través del controlador
Z-Wave

Este dispositivo Z-Wave cuenta con funciones de avanzada para que pueda
personalizar su experiencia. Dichas funciones solo pueden ajustarse a través de
un controlador habilitado para Z-Wave que admite la clase de comandos de
configuracion de Z-Wave. Para conocer la lista completa de configuraciones
ajustables, visite www.ezzwave.com/config

INTEROPERABILIDAD DE Z-WAVE

Este producto se puede incluir y operar en cualquier red Z-Wave con otros dispositivos Z-Wave certificados
de otros fabricantes u otras aplicaciones. Todos los nodos que no son alimentados por pilas dentro de la
red serviran como repetidores sin importar cual sea el proveedor para aumentar la confiabilidad de la red.

Este dispositivo es compatlble con el grupo de asociacién 1de la red vital (Lifeline). Es compatible con 5
nodos para comunicacion de la red vital. Al grupo 1se debe asignar la Id. de nodo del controlador prmcwpa\ a
donde se enviaran las notificaciones no solicitadas. El controlador Z-Wave debe configurar esta asociacion
automaticamente después de la inclusion. La asociacion de red vital solo es compatible con la funcion
“dispositivo se reinicia a nivel local.” Consulte las instrucciones de su controlador para obtener detalles sobre
cémo realizar la configuracion.

PATENTES/PATENTES PENDIENTES WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS

Todos los nombres de marcas son marcas comerciales de sus respectivos propietarios.

HECHO EN CHINA

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantia limitada de 5 afos. Visite www.byjasco.com para conocer los
detalles de la garantia.

cTiene preguntas? Comuniguese con nuestro servicio de atencion al consumidor de EE. UU. al
1-833-981-0170, de lunes a viernes.

©JASCO 2024 | ZWT7106 | 76609 | 09/10/24 v2

WARNING/ADVERTENCIA/AVERTISSEMENT

NOT FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

RISK OF FIRE

RISK OF BURNS

USE IN DRY LOCATIONS ONLY

ONLY USE THE CONTROL PROVIDED WITH OR SPECIFIED BY THESE INSTRUCTIONS TO
CONTROL THIS LAMP. THIS LAMP WILL NOT OPERATE PROPERLY WHEN CONNECTED TO A
STANDARD (INCANDESCENT) DIMMER OR DIMMING CONTROL

NOT FOR USE IN TOTALLY ENCLOSED LUMINARIES

DO NOT USE WITH MEDICAL AND LIFE SUPPORT INSTRUMENTS

NO ESTA DISENADA PARA BRINDAR ILUMINACION DE EMERGENCIA

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA

RIESGO DE INCENDIO

RIESGO DE QUEMADURAS

USAR SOLO EN LUGARES SECOS

USE SOLAMENTE EL CONTROL PROVISTO CON ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES, O ESPECIFICADO EN
ELLAS, PARA CONTROLAR LA LUZ. ESTA LUZ NO FUNCIONARA CORRECTAMENTE CUANDO
ESTE CONECTADA A UN ATENUADOR O CONTROL DE ATENUACION (INCANDESCENTE)
ESTANDAR

NO USAR EN LUMINARIAS TOTALMENTE ENCERRADAS

NO USAR CON EQUIPO MEDICO NI INSTRUMENTOS PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO DE LAS
FUNCIONES VITALES

NE PAS UTILISER COMME ECLAIRAGE DE SECOURS

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

RISQUE D'INCENDIE

RISQUE DE BRULURES

UTILISER UNIQUEMENT DANS UN ENDROIT SEC

POUR COMMANDER CETTE LAMPE, UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LA TELECOMMANDE FOURNIE
AVEC CETTE LAMPE OU UNE TELECOMMANDE QUI CORRESPOND AUX PRECISIONS DONNEES
DANS LES PRESENTES INSTRUCTIONS. CETTE LAMPE NE FONCTIONNERA PAS BIEN SI ELLE
EST CONNECTEE A UN ECLAIRAGE (INCANDESCENT) STANDARD OU A UN GRADATEUR

NE PAS UTILISER AVEC DES LUMINAIRES ENTIEREMENT ENCASTRES

NE PAS UTILISER AVEC INSTRUMENT MEDICAL ET EQUIPEMENT DE SURVIE

WARRANTY/GARANTIA/GARANTIE

Jasco Products Company warrants this product to be free from manufacturing defects for five years from the original
date of consumer purchase. This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of this product only and does not
extend to consequential or incidental damage to other products that may be used with this product. This warranty is in
lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty
lasts or permit the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damage, so the above limitations may not apply
to you. This warranty gives you specific rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Please
contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-833-981-0170 (option 1), M-F or www.byjasco.com if the unit should prove
defective within the warranty period

Jasco Products Company garantiza que este producto estard libre de defectos de fabricacion durante cinco afos a partir
de la fecha de compra original del consumidor. Esta garantia se limita a la reparacion o el reemplazo solo de este
producto y no se extiende a danos consecuentes o incidentales a otros productos que puedan usarse con este producto.
Esta garantia se otorga en lugar de todas las demas garantias expresas o implicitas. Algunos estados no permiten
limitaciones a la duracion de una garantia mehcwta ni permiten la exclusion de dafos incidentales o consecuentes, por lo
que las limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicarse a usted. Esta garantia le otorga derechos especificos y posiblemente
tiene otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro. Comuniquese con nuestro Servicio al Consumidor con sede
en EE. UU. al 1-833-98]-0170 (opcion 1), de lunes a viernes o en www.byjasco.com si la unidad resulta defectuosa dentro
del periodo de garantia.

Jasco Products Company garantit que ce produit est exempt de tout défaut de fabrication pour cing ans a compter de
la date de 'achat original par I'acheteur. Cette garantie se limite exclusivement a la réparation ou au remplacement de ce
produit et n'est pas applicable aux dommages indirects ou accessoires survenus sur dautres produits utilisés avec ce
produit. Cette garantie se substitue a toute autre garantie expresse ou implicite. Certains Etats ne permettent pas de
restrictions quant a la durée d'une garantie implicite ou permettent I'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages indirects et
accessoires; il se peut, par conséquent, que cette garantie ne sapplique pas dans votre cas. Cette garantie vous confere
des droits ur\d\ques précis; vous poyvez jouir d'autres droits qui peuvent varler d'un Etat a l'autre. Veuillez communiquer
avec notre service a la clientéle aux Etats-Unis au 1-833-981-0170 (option 1), du lundi au vendredi ou sur
www.byjasco.com si l'appareil devient défectueux pendant la période de garantie

TO REMOVE AND RESET THE DEVICE

FCC/IC

O

3. Follow the steps below for Z-Wave SmartStart or
Z-Wave classic inclusion.

1. Follow the instructions for your Z-Wave
certified controller to remove a device from the
Z-Wave network.

2. Once the controller is ready to remove your
device, turn bulb OFF, then ON three times.
The smart bulb flashes twice when removed from
the network.

st 2nd 3rd
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON
0-3 sec. 0-3 sec. 0-3 sec.

TO RETURN YOUR SWITCH TO FACTORY DEFAULTS

1. Turn the switch off, pause one second, then turn
back ON.
Repeat three times (four times total).

3. The smart bulb flashes twice when reset.
st 2nd 3rd 4th
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

N

1-3 sec. 1-3 sec. 1-3 sec. 1-3 sec.

NOTE: This should only be used if your network’s
primary controller is missing or otherwise inoperable.

CONFIGURACIONES DISPONIBLES

Parametro 1 6
. Activar
. s Nivel de luz .
Descripcion incremento
al encender

al encender

Bytes 1 1

Va;\l.ores 0 (Predeterminado), 0 (Predeterminado),
validos 1,2
0 =Elfoco se
enciende al
100 %
0 = Cambiar al
1 =El foco nivel de brillo
Definicién carpbia al uI’Fimo al instante
de valor nivel de brillo

"distinto de cero" | 1 = Incremento

hasta el nivel

2 =Elfoco de brillo

cambia al ultimo
nivel, incluido
el apagado

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 76609 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd.,, Oklahoma City, OK
7314, www.byjasco.com

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized
modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment,
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAN ICES-5(B)/NMB-5(B)

Declaracion de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 76609 | Jasco Products Co,, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City,
OK 73114, www.byjascocom

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC vy con las especificaciones de
las normas radioeléctricas (RSS) del Ministerio de Industria de Canada aplicables a aparatos exentos de licencia. El
funcionamiento esta sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencia
perjudicial, y (2) este dwsposwt\vo debe aceptar toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un
funcwonam\enta no deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV ocasionada p
modificaciones no autorizadas efectuadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrian anular la autoridad de\ usuario
para utilizar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para aparatos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el
apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disenados para proveer proteccion razonable contra
interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de
radiofrecuencias ¥, si no se instala y usa segun las instrucciones, puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las
radiocomunicaciones. No obstante, no hay ?aramt\as de que no ocurrira interferencia en una instalacion en particular. Si
este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial a la recepcion de radio o television, lo que puede determinarse
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la
implementacion de una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

— Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

— Incrementar la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

— Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del circuito al que esta conectado el receptor.

— Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/television para solicitar asistencia.

CAN ICES-5(B)/NMB-5(B)

Déclaration de conformité du fabricant | N° de modeéle : 76609 | Jasco Products Co, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City,
OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

Cet appareil est conforme au paragraphe 15 des normes FCC et au CNR pour les appareils exempts de licence
d'Industrie Canada. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions suivantes (1) cet appareil ne doit pas occasionner de
brouillage préjudiciable et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, notamment les interférences qui
peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement non désiré.

NOTE DE LA FCC : Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des interférences sur les fréquences radioélectriques ou
télévisuelles pouvant étre causées par des modifications non autorisées de ce matériel. De telles modifications peuvent
annuler le droit de lutilisateur a utiliser cet appareil

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et certifié conforme aux limites relatives aux rpparew\s numériques de catégorie B
définies dans le paragraphe 15 des normes FCC. Ces limites ont été définies afin de fournir une protection raisonnable
contre le brouillage prejud\cwab\e en milieu résidentiel. Cet appareil produit, utilise et peut émettre des ondes de
fréguence radio et, s'il nest pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, \\dpeut provoguer un brouillage
préjudiciable aux communications radio. Il n'existe toutefois aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas
au sein d'une installation donnée. Si cet appareil occasionne un brouillage préjudiciable a la réception radiophonigue ou
télévisuelle, il suffit dallumer et d'éteindre 'appareil pour déterminer sa responsabmte Nous encourageons ['utilisateur a
essayer de corriger ces interférences en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes

— Réorienter ou déplacer 'antenne de réception.

— Augmenter la distance entre l'appareil et le récepteur.

— Brancher 'appareil & une prise secteur différente de celle du récepteur.

— Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien spécialisé en postes radio ou téléviseurs.

CAN ICES-5(B)/NMB-5(B)
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Control inaldmbrico de 76609
iluminacion Z-Wave® certificado ZWT7106
iGracias por su compra!
Instrucciones| |[E Registre su ) B )
producto 1. Desconecte la alimentacion al portalamparas de

Reciba ofertas la bombilla donde se realizara la instalacion.
exclusivas y registre

su producto.

o mire el video con el
paso a paso.

e T

aclles 'y

Lea las instrucciones %OI "'ﬁ
[= %@;

Escanee el cédigo o visite
byjasco.com/deals.

Escanee el cédigo o visite
byjasco.com/76609i.

AGREGAR SU DISPOSITIVO A UNA RED Z-WAVE

Inclusiéon de Z-Wave SmartStart

Cuando se enciende inicialmente, el foco esta en el
modo de inclusion SmartStart. Si su concentrador
admite SmartStart, puede escanear el codigo QR.

éTiene algun problema?
Diganos como podemos ayudar.

Llame al 1-833-981-0170, de lunes a
viernes.

®

Para ver mas productos JascoPro, visite
nuestro sitio web: www.byjasco.com.

Z\WAVE DSK

DSK : _
XXXXX
-25651-22671
-26939-47599
-19612-25872
-47752

Figura 1

NOTA: Los productos habilitados para SmartStart se
pueden agregar a una red Z-Wave escaneando e/
cddigo QR que se encuentra en el producto con un
controlador que ofrezca inclusion de SmartStart. No
se requieren acciones adicionales y el producto
SmartStart se agregara automaticamente dentro de
10 minutos de encenderlo en la proximidad de /a red.

INSTALLATION

JASCO
PRO

PLUS

~

Ampoule a

DEL intelligente
équivalente a une
ampoule de 60W
/r'eWAVF

Commande d’éclairage sans

fil certifiée Z-Wave®

i

76609
ZWT7106
Merci de votre achat!
Enregistrer

Coupez l'alimentation de la douille de 'ampoule
ou se produira I'installation.

votre produit 1.

Recevez des offres
exclusives et enregistrez
votre produit.

ou regardez la vidéo
facile a comprendre.

Instructions | |EIREEEE]

simplifiées .

Lisez les instructions y .0 Jﬁ
[=] @‘

Balayez le code ou visitez

Balayez le code ou visitez

byjasco.com/76609i. byjasco.com/deals.
8 [&] [ 8] AJOUTER VOTRE APPAREIL A UN RESEAU Z-WAVE
® o0
I Mode d’inclusion Z-Wave SmartStart
H Lorsgu’elle est alimentée pour la premiére fois,
o o ol = =N 'ampoule se trouve en mode d’inclusion SmartStart.
3 2 2 Si votre concentrateur prend en charge la fonction

Pour voir d’autres produits JascoPro,
visitez notre site Web www.byjasco.com.

Vous éprouvez des problémes?

Dites-nous ce que nous pouvons faire
ider.

pourvous aider _ SmartStart, balayez le code QR.

Appelez au 1-833-981-0170, du lundi au

vendredi.

DSK : h
XXXXX
-25651-22671
-26939-47599
-19612-25872
-47752

Figure 1

REMARQUE : Les produits dotés de la fonction
SmartStart peuvent étre ajoutés a un réseau Z-Wave.
Pour ce faire, il suffit de balayer le code QR qui se
trouve sur le produit au moyen d’un contréleur
permettant de l'ajouter a l'aide de la fonction
SmartStart. Aucune mesure ne doit étre prise. Le
produit SmartStart sera automatiquement ajouté
dans les 10 minutes qui suivent sa mise sous tension
a proximité du réseau.

2. Enrosque la bombilla inteligente LED en el
portaldmparas.

Inclusién de Z-Wave Classic

1. Para cambiar al modo de inclusidn clasico, apague el
foco, luego enciéndalo tres veces. El foco destellara
rdpidamente cuatro veces para indicar el modo clasico.

2. Para volver al modo de inclusion SmartStart,
apague el foco, luego enciéndala tres veces. El
foco destellard rapidamente seis veces para
indicar el modo SmartStart.

12 22 3.2
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

0-3 segundos 0-3 segundos 0-3 segundos

NOTA: £/ foco intenta conectar en uno de Jos dos modos de
inclusion durante 10 segundos. Si no lo encuentra despugs 10
segundos, alterne entre apagar y encender el foco para
reiniciar el modo de inclusion.
3. Con cualquiera de los métodos, el foco destellara
dos veces para indicar que se agrego a la red.
NOTA: E/ foco permanece en el Uitimo modo de inclusion
conocido cuando se alterna entre apagar y encender una vez.

Tiene control total para encender o apagar su
aparato de iluminacion de acuerdo con grupos,
escenas, horarios y automatizaciones interactivas
programadas por su controlador.

Si su controlador Z-Wave certificado cuenta con
acceso remoto, puede controlar el aparato desde sus
dispositivos mdviles.

Si el controlador le pide ingresar el coédigo de seguridad
S2, consulte el cdédigo QR/nimero de seguridad en el
costado de la caja o la etiqueta del Cédigo QR en el
producto (ver Figura 1). Ingrese el cédigo de 5 digitos.

2. Vissez 'ampoule a DEL intelligente dans la
douille.

Mode d’inclusion Z-Wave classique

1. Pour passer au mode d'inclusion classique, ETEIGNEZ et
ALLUMEZ 'ampoule trois fois. L'ampoule clignote rapidement a
quatre reprises pour indiquer quelle se trouve en mode classique.

2. Pour revenir au mode SmartStart, ETEIGNEZ et
ALLUMEZ 'ampoule trois fois. L'ampoule
clignote rapidement a six reprises pour indiquer
que le mode SmartStart est activé.

Ter 2e 3e

OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

0 a 3 secondes 0 a 3 secondes 0 a 3 secondes

REMARQUE : 'ampoule tente de se connecter a I'un ou
l'autre des modes d’inclusion pendant 10 secondes. Si, a
lissue de 10 secondes, aucun mode n‘a été trouveé, éteignez
et rallumez 'ampoule pour redémarrer le mode d’inclusion.
3. Peuimporte le mode utilisé, lampoule clignote deux
fois pour indiquer qu’elle a été ajoutée au réseau.
REMARQUE : S/ vous /'éteignez et I'allumez une seule fois,
l'ampoule demeure au dernier mode d’inclusion connu.

Vous avez le contréle absolu sur la mise en marche
et I'arrét de votre appareil en fonction des groupes,
des scenes, des horaires et des automatisations
interactives programmeés par votre contrdleur.

Si votre contrbleur certifié Z-Wave a une fonction
d’acceés a distance, vous pouvez contrbler votre
appareil a l'aide de vos appareils mobiles.

Si le contréleur vous invite a entrer le code de sécurité S2,
reportez-vous au code QR/numéro de sécurité situé sur le
coté de la boite ou a l'étiquette de code QR présente sur le
produit (voir la figure 1). Entrez le code a cing chiffres.

3. Siga los pasos a continuacion para la inclusion de
Z-Wave SmartStart o Z-Wave Classic.

PARA RETIRAR Y RESTABLECER EL DISPOSITIVO

1. Siga las instrucciones correspondientes a su
controlador Z-Wave certificado para retirar un
dispositivo de la red Z-Wave.

2. Una vez que el controlador esté listo para retirar
su dispositivo, apague el foco y luego enciéndalo
tres veces. El foco inteligente destella dos veces
cuando se haya retirado de la red.

12 22 3.2
OFF— ON —OFF— ON OFF— ON

0-3 segundos

PARA VOLVER A CONFIGURAR SU INTERRUPTOR SEGUN LOS AJUSTES DE FABRICA

1. Apague el interruptor, haga una pausa de un
segundo y vuelva a encenderlo.

2. Repita tres veces (cuatro veces en total).

3. Elfoco inteligente destellard dos veces cuando

se reinicie.
12 22 32 4.2
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

1-3 segundos

0-3 segundos 0-3 segundos

1-3 segundos 1-3 segundos 1-3 segundos

NOTA: Este procedimiento solo se debe utilizar en
ausencia del controlador principal de su red o si e/
controlador no funciona.

>

3. Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour le mode
d’inclusion Z-Wave SmartStart ou Z-Wave
classique.

RETIRER OU REINITIALISER L’APPAREIL

1. Pour retirer un appareil du réseau Z-Wave, suivez
les instructions relatives a votre contréleur
certifié Z-Wave.

2. Une fois que le contrdleur est prét a retirer votre
appareil, éteignez 'ampoule, puis allumez-la trois
fois. L'ampoule intelligente clignote deux fois
lorsqu’elle est retirée du réseau.

Ter 2e 3e

OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON

0 a 3 secondes 0 a 3 secondes 0 a 3 secondes

RETABLIR LES CONFIGURATIONS D'USINE DE VOTRE INTERRUPTEUR

1. Eteignez l'interrupteur, faites une pause d’une
seconde, puis rallumez-le.

2. Répétez trois fois (quatre fois au total).

3. L’ampoule intelligente clignote deux fois

lorsgu’elle est réinitialisée.
ler 2e 3e 4e
OFF ON OFF ON OFF ON — OFF ON

1a 3 secondes 1a 3 secondes 1a 3 secondes 1a 3 secondes

REMARQUE : Cette mesure ne doit étre prise que si
le contrdleur principal du réseau est manquant ou
autrement inutilisable.



